
1-BR 2-BR 3-BR TOTAL

2

2

2

3

2

7

7

6

1

1

2

2

5

10

11

11

42 UNITS

1ST FLOOR

LOWER FLOOR

2ND FLOOR

3RD FLOOR

TOTAL UNITS 9 - 1BR 26 - 2BR 7 - 3BR

BEDROOM TOTAL 80 BEDROOMS7 52 18

TOTAL OF PARKING SPACES 66 PARKING SPACES

4TH FLOOR 0 4 1 5
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GENERAL
INFORMATION

08.15.2023
APPLICABLE CODES

CODE SUMMARY

MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE (780 CMR) - 9TH EDITION, BASE VOLUME (2018 
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE WITH AMENDMENTS)

ACCESSIBILITY

MASSACHUSETTS ARCHITECTURAL ACCESS BOARD (521 CMR); AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) 
ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES; FAIR HOUSING ACT DESIGN MANUAL

BUILDING CODE

FIRE PROTECTION CODE

MASSACHUSETTS COMPREHENSIVE FIRE SAFETY CODE (527 CMR 1.00 - 2012 NFPA 1: FIRE CODE WITH 
AMENDMENTS M.G.L. CH. 148 26G); NFPA 13 
STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 2013

ELECTRICAL CODE

MASSACHUSETTS ELECTRICAL CODE (527 CMR 12.00 - 2020 NFPA 70: NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE 
WITH AMENDMENTS

ENERGY CODE

INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE 2018 EDITION (IECC) WITH MA 9TH ED. CHAPTER 13 & 
STRETCH CODE AMENDMENTS

PLUMBING CODE
MASSACHUSETTS BOARD OF STATE EXAMINERS OF PLUMBERS AND GAS FITTERS REGULATIONS 
(248 CMR)

MECHANICAL CODE
INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE 2018

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL CROSS REFERENCE THE PROJECT MANUAL WITH THE DRAWINGS AND SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY 
DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND   CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD AND SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES 
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

3. CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR CABINETS FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO ORDERING

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW PRODUCTS SPECIFIED IN THESE DRAWINGS WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PURCHASING

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE WORK OF ALL SUBCONTRACTORS AND SHALL IDENTIFY AND RESOLVE WITH THEM ANY 
POTENTIAL CONFLICTS IN FIXTURE/OUTLET/PIPING LOCATIONS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

6. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE BUILDINGCODES AND STANDARDS.  CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR  
KNOWING THESE CODES AND SHALL INFORM THE ARCHITECT 

7. IMMEDIATELY OF ANY POTENTIAL CODE VIOLATIONS.  IN THIS INSTANCE, WORK SHALL NOT PROCEED UNTIL ANY AND ALL ISSUES HAVE 
BEEN RESOLVED

8. CONTRACTOR AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL SHOW EVIDENCE OF APPROPRIATE LIABILITY AND WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION 
INSURANCE AT THE OUTSET OF CONSTRUCTION; SHALL MAINTAIN THESE POLICIES FOR THE DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION; AND SHALL 
SHOW EVIDENCE OF COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE LOCAL AND STATE LICENSING REQUIREMENTS PER THE GENERAL  CONTRACT FOR 
CONSTRUCTION/ CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

9. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE LOCKS AS REQUIRED TO SECURE THE WORK AREA, MATERIALS, STAGING AND BUILDING AS NECESSARY 
DURING CONSTRUCTION

10. CONTRACTOR SHALL LEAVE THE JOB SITE NEAT AND ORDERLY AT THE END OF EACH WORK DAY

11. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PERFORMED IN A WORKMAN-LIKE MANNER WITH ALL WORK PLUMB AND TRUE

12. GC TO NOTIFY THE OWNER/OWNER'S REP WITHIN 24 HOURS TO REPORT ANY TYPE OF DAMAGE, INSURABLE OR OTHERWISE.  THE GC 
WILL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY CLAIMS FOR DAMAGE TO THE PREMISES DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD DUE TO 
VANDALISM, WEATHER DAMAGE OR OTHERWISE IF DAMAGE IS NOT REPORTED WITHIN 24 HOURS

13. CONTRACTOR AND SUBS SHALL BE CONSIDERATE AND RESPECTFUL OF RESIDENTS AT ADJACENT PROPERTIES  AND AVOID 
UNNECESSARY DISTURBANCE

14. ALL WORK TO COMPLY WITH MANFUACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS.  ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN 
MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND THE DRAWINGS/PROJECT MANUAL SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECT'S 
ATTENTION IMMEDIATELY

15. THE DRAWINGS ARE NOT THE SOLE SOURCE OF INFORMATION FOR THIS PROJECT. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FAMILIAR WITH ALL 
DRAWINGS, THE PROJECT MANUAL, DETAILS, AND SCHEDULES.  ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECT'S 
ATTENTION. SEEK CLARIFICATION IF INTENT OF DOCUMENTS ARE UNCLEAR.

16. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY IF HIDDEN  CONDITIONS REQUIRE DESIGN MODIFICATIONS

17. ALL MANUFACTURES ARTICLES, MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE APPLIED, INSTALLED, CONNECTED, ERECTED, USED, CLEANED AND
CONDITIONED AS DIRECTED BY THE MANUFACTURER UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

18. THE WORK SHALL INCLUDE APPLYING FOR, PAYING FOR AND OBTAINING ALL APPROVALS, PERMITS, INSPECTION AND CERTIFICATES 
REQUIRED FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT.  

19. ANY LOCAL, STATE, UTILITY OR OTHER CREDITS FOR THE PROJECT ARE TO BE CREDITED TO THE OWNER

20. NO DEVIATIONS FROM THE WORK SHOWN OR REASONABLY IMPLIED SHALL BE UNDERTAKEN WITHOUT THE ARCHITECT'S WRITTEN 
CONSENT

21. BEFORE ORDERING MATERIAL OR CONNECTING WORK WHICH IS DEPENDENT ON PROPER SIZE AND INSTALLATION UPON COORDINATION 
WITH   BUILDING CONDITIONS, CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS BY TAKING MEASUREMENTS AT THE BUILDING SITE AND 
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THEIR CORRECTNESS.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL SIZES AND QUANTITIES PRIOR TO ORDERING 
MATERIALS

22. ALL SUBCONTRACTORS AND MATERIAL SUPPLIERS SHALL USE COMPLETE SET OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS WHEN PREPARING 
THEIR BIDS, COORDINATING THEIR WORK, AND THROUGH FINAL EXECUTION OF THEIR WORK

23. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WORK SEQUENCING AND CONFIGURATION PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.  IN PARTICULAR, CORDINATE 
INSTALLATION AND SEQUENCING OF MEPFp WORK IN WALLS OR ABOVE FINISH CEILINGS.  

24. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CONFLICTS WITH INSTALLED WORK THAT COULD HAVE BEEN AVOIDED WITH PRIOR CORRDINATION 
BETWEEN TRADES. 

25. CONTRACTOR TO SCHEDULE COORDIANTION MEETINGS WITH VARIOUS TRADES AS REQUIRED FOR COORDINATION.CONTRACTOR TO 
COORDINATE WORK SEQUENCING AND CONFIGURATION PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.  IN PARTICULAR, CORDINATE INSTALLATION AND 
SEQUENCING OF MEPFp WORK IN WALLS OR ABOVE FINISH CEILINGS.  

26. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CONFLICTS WITH INSTALLED WORK THAT COULD HAVE BEEN AVOIDED WITH PRIOR CORRDINATION 
BETWEEN TRADES.  CONTRACTOR TO SCHEDULE COORDIANTION MEETINGS WITH VARIOUS TRADES AS REQUIRED FOR COORDINATION.

27. ANY MODIFICATIONS TO THE DRAWINGS OR SPECIFICATION WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF WINSLOW ARCHITECTS IS TO BE RENDERED 
VOID AND UNUSABLE

28. ALL FRAMING TO BE INSTALLING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MA BUILDING CODE

29. ALL NAILS, FASTENERS, AND CONNECTORS EXPOSED TO WEATHER SHALL BE HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED.  IF ACQ OR ACZA PRESERVATIVE 
IS USED, THEN ALL CONNECTORS ARE TO BE STAINLESS STEEL

30. SEE VARIOUS DETAILS LOCATING DORR OPENINGS IN WALLS, COMPLY WITH ACESSIBILITY PUSH/PULL CLEARANCES WHERE APPLICABLE.  
REQUEST CLARIFICATION FOR LOCATING DOOR OPENINGS WHERE REQUIRED.

31. INTERIOR WALL DIMENSIONS TO FINISH FACE OF WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ABBREVIATIONS

ELEMENT

COLUMNS

SUPPORTING ROOF

OCCUPANCY GROUP R-2 / TYPE VA 
REQUIREMENTS

SUPPORTING ONE (1) OR MORE FLOORS

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION

ROOF CONSTRUCTION

CORRIDORS

EXIT ENCLOSURES - EXIT ACCESS STAIRS

ELEVATOR ENCLOSURES

EXIT PASSAGEWAYS

EXTERIOR WALL/FIRE SEPARATION

HORIZONTAL EXITS

0 - CONNECTING < 4 STORIES, 

BUILDING SPRINKLERED & DRAFT CURTAIN 
PROVIDED 
(IBC 2018, § 1019.3, EXCEPTIONS 1 & 4)

N/A

1 HR (IBC 2015, §713.4)

N/A

1/2 HR (IBC 2018, TABLE 1020.1)

0

0

0

0

0

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS BUILDING ELEMENTS IN HOURS (IBC 2015, TABLE 601 UON)*

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING SCHEDULE

N/A

PROVIDED

N/A

1

N/A

1/2 HR MIN

0

0

0

0

0

N/A

N/A

COMPLIES

N/A

COMPLIES

N/A

COMPLIES

COMPLIES

COMPLIES

COMPLIES

COMPLIES

0 COMPLIES

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION

CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION

BUILDING SUMMARY

* AS PER IBC 2018 TABLE 504.4 ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE & TABLE 504.3 
ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT IN FEET ABOVE GRADE PLANE

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT*

AREA PER STORY

BUILDING FEATURE

** AS PER IBC 2018 TABLE 506.2 ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR

ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR**

DRAFTSTOPPING -
NOT REQUIRED IN BUILDINGS WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM (IBC 2015, 718.3.2, EXCEPTION 1) - COMPLIES
NOT REQUIRED IN ATTICS WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM (IBC 2015,718.4.2, EXCEPTION 4) - COMPLIES 

CONCEALED SPACES FIRE PROTECTION (NFPA 13 2013, CHAPTER 8.15.1.2.2) -
SPRINKLER COVERAGE REQUIRED  ABOVE THE DWELLING UNIT OPEN WOOD JOIST FRAMED CEILING - COMPLIES
SPRINKLER COVERAGE REQUIRED AT THE ATTIC - COMPLIES
SPRINKLER COVERAGE NOT REQUIRED ABOVE THE CORRIDOR DROPPED ACT CEILINGS, AT SOLID WOOD FRAMED CEILING

FIRE AND SMOKE RESISTANT FEATURES

EXIT CAPACITIES
MAX EGRESS OCCUPANT LOAD/FLOOR - (SECOND FLOOR - 11,092/200 GROSS) 55 OCCUPANTS 

MINIMUM WIDTH REQUIREMENTS PER COMPONENT

STAIRWAYS: 
44" MIN CLEAR WIDTH > OCCUPANT LOAD X .3" (IBC 2018, § 1005.3.1 STAIRWAYS)

DOORS:
MIN CLEAR WIDTH 32" (IBC 2018, § 1010.1.1 SIZE OF DOORS)
32" MIN CLEAR WIDTH > OCCUPANT LOAD X .2"  (IBC 2018, § 1005.3.2 OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS)

CORRIDORS: 
MIN WIDTH 44"  COMMON AREA CORRIDORS (IBC 2018, TABLE 1020 MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH)
32" MIN CLEAR WIDTH > OCCUPANT LOAD X .2"  (IBC 2018, § 1005.3.2 OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS)

MINIMUM EGRESS COMPONENT WIDTHS PROVIDED:
STAIRWAYS - 4'-0"  (COMPLIES)
CORRIDORS - 5'-0"  (COMPLIES)
DOORS - 36" WIDE/32" CLEAR WIDTH  (COMPLIES)

EXITS REQUIRED:

IN R-2 OCCUPANCY - 55 TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD/STORY < 500 : 2 EXITS REQUIRED

(IBC 2018, TABLE 1006.3.1 MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS OR ACCESS TO EXITS PER STORY)

FOURTH FLOOR - 33 OCCUPANTS, 2 EXITS (COMPLIES)
THIRD FLOOR - 72 OCCUPANTS, 2 EXITS (COMPLIES)
SECOND FLOOR - 78 OCCUPANTS, 2 EXITS (COMPLIES)
FIRST FLOOR - 89 OCCUPANTS, 2 EXITS (COMPLIES)

EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY SEPARATION:
SEPARATE 2 EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS MINIMUM OF 1/3 THE MAXIMUM BUILDING DIAGONAL IN FULLY SPRINKLERED 
BUILDINGS (IBC 2018, §1007.1.1 2 EXITS OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS, EXCEPTION 2) 

272' / 3 = 90'
128'  COMPLIES

EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE:  250' MAX

(IBC 2018, TABLE 1017.2 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE)
168'  MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE - COMPLIES

MEANS OF EGRESS

WINDOWS

BEDROOM WINDOWS PROVIDE EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW OPENINGS  (IBC 2018, 1030 EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND 
RESCUE) -  COMPLIES

PROVIDE WINDOW OPENING CONTROL DEVICE AT ALL WINDOWS WITH SILLS BELOW 36"  (IBC 2018, 1015.8 GUARDS -
WINDOW OPENINGS, OPTION 4 -  COMPLIES

GENERAL NOTES

ACCESSIBILITY

ELEVATOR CODE
524 CMR, BOARD OF ELEVATOR REGULATIONS, 2013 ASME A17.1 SAFETY CODE FOR ELEVATORS 
AND ESCALATORS

MAAB 521 CMR
PUBLIC AND COMMON USE AREAS TO BE FULLY ACCESSIBLE - COMPLIES

APARTMENT UNITS - 5% OF UNITS TO BE FULLY ADAPTABLE (GROUP 2A) OR FULLY ACCESSIBLE (GROUP 2B). 
ADDITIONAL 2% OF UNITS TO BE AUDIBLE ACCESSIBLE.  ( MAAB 521 CMR, §9.4 GROUP 2 DWELLING UNITS)
• 2  GROUP 2A UNITS MIN TO BE PROVIDED - DEVELOPMENT PROVIDING 4: COMPLIES

IN MULTIPLE DWELLINGS ALL UNITS MUST TO BE CONSTRUCTED AS GROUP 1 DWELLING UNITS EXCEPT FOR GROUP 2 
UNITS.  IN BUILDINGS WITHOUT ELEVATOR ONLY GROUND FLOOR UNITS SHALL GROUP 1 UNITS ( MAAB 521 CMR, §9.3 
GROUP 1 DWELLING UNITS)

REGULATION: FAIR HOUSING AMENDMENTS ACT SCOPE: 
COVERS PUBLIC AND COMMON USE AREAS, ALL UNITS IN BUILDINGS WITH ELEVATORS, AND ALL GROUND FLOOR UNITS 
IN BUILDINGS WITHOUT ELEVATORS. 

DRAFT CURTAIN PROVIDED AT EXIT ACCESS 
STAIR OPENINGS COMPLIES W/  NFPA 13, §
8.15.4.2 DRAFT STOPS & §8.15.4.3 SPRINKLERS

* SEE SHEET A-702 FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON  SPECIFIC RATED ASSEMBLIES INCORPORATED 
IN BUILDING DESIGN

STAIRS: COMPLIES WITH APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS FOR OPEN STAIRS

OPEN STAIRS - EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS SERVING AS AN EXIT ACCESS COMPONENT SHALL COMPLY WITH MA 9TH 
ED., IBC 2018, §1019 EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS
• EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS THAT SERVE OR ATMOSPHERICALLY COMMUNICATE BETWEEN ONLY TWO STORIES 

ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE ENCLOSED IN A SHAFT ENCLOSURE. (§1019.3, Item 1)  
• EGRESS TRAVEL DISTANCE INCLUDING OPEN EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAY SHALL INCLUDE TRAVEL DISTANCE ALONG 

SLOPE OF STAIR TO EXIT DOOR TO EXTERIOR (§1017.3.1)

NFPA 13 §8.15.4 VERTICAL OPENINGS - UNENCLOSED STAIRWAYS OR SIMILAR FLOOR UNENCLOSED FLOOR OPENINGS, 
WHERE SPRINKLER PROTECTION IS SERVING AS THE ALTERNATIVE TO ENCLOSURE OF THE VERTICAL OPENING, 
THE FLOOR OPENINGS INVOLVED SHALL BE PROTECTED BY CLOSELY SPACED SPRINKLERS IN COMBINATION WITH 
DRAFT STOPS 

NFPA 13 §8.15.4.2 DRAFT STOPS -
1. SHALL BE LOCATED IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO THE OPENING. 
2. SHALL BE AT LEAST 18"  DEEP. 
3. SHALL BE OF NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR LIMITED COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL THAT WILL REMAIN INTACT 

DURING SPRINKLER OPERATION. 

Manufacturer MFR
Masonry Opening MO
Maximum MAX
Mechanical MECH
Minimum MIN
Miscellaneous MISC
Masonry Opening MO
Maximum MAX
Mounted MTD
North N
Not Applicable NA, N/A
Not In Contract NIC
Number NO
Nominal NOM
Not To Scale NTS
North N 
On Center OC
Outside Diameter OD
Opposite Hand OPH
Opening OPNG
Plumbing PLUMB
Plastic Laminate P.LAM, LAM
Pressure Treated PT
Painted PTD
Plywood PLWD
Required REQ, REQ'D
Revision REV
Right Hand RH
Room RM
Rough Opening RO
South S
Section SECT
Square Feet SF
Sheet SHT
Similar SIM
Specified SPEC'D, SPEC
Square SQ
Stainless Steel SST
Stone ST
Steel STL
Storage STO
Toilet TLT
Telephone TEL
Tongue & Groove T&G
Thickness THK
Top Of TO
Top Of Steel TOS
Top of Concrete TOC
Toilet Paper Dispenser TPD
Typical TYP
Unless Otherwise Noted UON
Varies VAR
Vinyl Tile VCT
West W
Wall Oven WO

Acoustical Ceiling Tile ACT
Above Finish Floor AFF
Aluminum AL, ALUM
Alternate ALT
Architectural ARCH
Board BD
Between BETW
Building BLDG
Bottom Of BO
Cabinet CAB
Control Joint CJ
Ceiling CLG
Clear CLR
Closet CL
Concrete CONC
Carpet CPT
Ceramic Tile CT
Cabinet Unit Heater CUH
Detail DET
Diagonal DIAG
Door DR
Dimension DIM
Down DN
Dryer D
Detail DTL
Drawing DWG
Each EA
East E
Elevation EL
Electric(al) ELEC
Edge Of Slab EOS
Electrical Panel EP
Equipment EQP
Exterior EXT
Floor Drain FD
Finished FIN
Floor FLR
Frame FR
Fire Extinguisher Cabinet FEC
Fire Retardant Treated FRT
Grab Bar GB
General Contractor GC
Glass GL
Gypsum Wall Board GWB, GYP
Hollow Metal HM
Height HT
Inch IN
Interior INT
Invert INV
Joint JT
Lavatory LAV
Light Fixture LF
Light Gauge Metal Framing LGMF
Left Hand LH
Location LOC
Luxury Vinyl Tile LVT

ZONING ANALYSIS

ZONING SUMMARY

X

A -XXX

G-XX

A-XXX
C

X

A-XXX

X

A-XXXX

DETAIL DESIGNATION

DRAWING NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

EXTERIOR ELEVATION
DESIGNATION

DRAWING NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

INTERIOR ELEVATION
DESIGNATION

ELEVATION DESIGNATION

PARTITION TYPE DESIGNATION

DOOR DESIGNATION

DRAWING NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

BUILDING SECTION DESIGNATION

DRAWING NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

WALL SECTION DESIGNATION

DRAWING NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

X

WINDOW DESIGNATION
SEE SHEET A-001 SEE SHEET A-002

SEE SHEET A-701

XA-XXX

V#

VENT DESIGNATION
SEE SHEET A-003

SYMBOLS

R-2

VA

70 FT

36,000 SF

REQUIRED

R-2

VA

52'-2" FT

55,710 SF

PROPOSED

LL - 8,740 SF
1ST - 13,670 SF
2ND- 13,220 SF
3RD- 13,280 SF
4TH - 6,800 SF

USE

MIN. LOT SIZE

CATEGORY

MIN. FRONTAGE

SINGLE FAMILY

1 ACRE

150 FT

REQUIRED

MULTIFAMILY

5.10 ACRES

440 FT +/-

PROPOSED

WAIVER REQUIRED

ALLOWED

ALLOWED

STATUS

SETBACK - FRONT

SETBACK - SIDE

SETBACK - REAR

40 FT

30 FT

30 FT

25 FT WAIVER REQUIRED

WAIVER REQUIRED

ALLOWED

MAX. HEIGHT

MAX. LOT COVER

PARKING

2.5 STORIES / 35 FT

20%

1.5 SPACES/UNIT = 60

52'-2"

7% BUILDINGS 7% PARKING

65 SPACES

WAIVER REQUIRED

ALLOWED

ALLOWED

APPLICABLE ZONING SECTIONS

CHAPTER 217 SANITARY BYLAWS

SECTION 217-3 (6 A&B) -  SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS 100’ SETBACK REQUIREMENT FROM DESIGNATED WETLAND AREAS
SECTION 217-3 (7) -  PROHIBITION OF SOIL ABSORPTION SYSTEM UNDER PARKING AREA

CHAPTER 263 RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR THE DOVER WETLANDS PROTECTION BYLAW

SECTION 263-5-I - VERNAL POOLS. ANY WORK WITHIN 100 FEET OF A VERNAL POOL MUST NOT IMPAIR ITS CAPACITY TO FUNCTION AS A 
VERNAL POOL.

SECTION 263-5-K BUFFER ZONE - PERMANENT MARKERS

SECTION 263-5-K (1) TREE FILTER ZONE - TREE COVER REMOVAL REQUIREMENT

SECTION 263-5-K (2) SETBACKS - LOCAL BUFFER ZONE SETBACK REQUIREMENTS

CHAPTER 96 DEMOLITION REVIEW

ALL SECTIONS.

100 FT +/-

25 FT

BELOW IS A SUMMARY OF THE REQUESTED WAIVERS.  PLEASE NOTE IN SOME INSTANCES, WE DO NOT BELIEVE A WAIVER IS NECESSARY 
BASED ON A REVIEW OF LOCAL BYLAWS, BUT WE HAVE CHOSEN TO INCLUDE A COMMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE ZBA.

GENERAL BY-LAWS

CHAPTER 185  ZONING BY-LAW 

ZONING DISTRICT R-1



SNOW STORAGE AREA

SNOW STORAGE 
AREA

18 PARKING SPACES 

22 PARKING SPACES 

15 PARKING SPACES 

10 EV PARKING 
SPACES 

PROPOSED 10'x20' CONCRETE 
DUMPSTER PAD W/ ENCLOSURE

W
E
TLA

N
D
 L

IN
E 2

01
4

100' W
ETLAND S

ETBACK

10' - 0"

18' -
 0

"

PROPOSED ENTRANCE 
WALKWAY

PROPOSED 3-STORY WING

PROPOSED 4-STORY WING

LOADING ZONE

24' - 0"

1
0
' 
- 

0
"

18' - 0"

PROPOSED 
TRANSFORMER PAD

TX

EXISTING TREES TO REMAIN

PROPOSED RETAINING WALL

PROPOSED RETAINING WALLS

ANY REPRODUCTION, POSSESSION OR USE OF THIS
DRAWING WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
WINSLOW ARCHITECTS INC. IS PROHIBITED.
VIOLATORS WILL BE PROSECUTED TO THE FULL
EXTENT OF THE LAW.
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1
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UP

UP

DN

BR1

LIVING/DINING BR 1 LIVING/DINING BR 2

CL.

UTILITY

BATH 1

CL.

BATH 2

UTILITY

CL.

LIVING/DINING BR 1

CL.

BATH 1

CL.

UTILITY

BR 1

CL.

BATH 1

CL.

LIVING/DINING BR 1 LIVING/DINING

CL.

UTILITY

BATH 1

CL.

BATH 2

UTILITY

CL.

BR 2

MAIL/
PACKAGE

ROOM

BR 1
CL.

BATH 1

LIVING/DINING

BR 1CL.

BATH 1

LIVING/DINING

CL.

BATH 2
BR 2

UTILITY
CL.

CL.

CL.

BR 1

BATH 1

CL.

LIVING/DINING

BATH 2

BR 2 CL.
UTILITY

BR 1

CL.
UTILITY

BATH 1

BATH 2 BR 2

UTILITY
CL.

UTILITY
CL.

BR 1

BATH 1

LIVING/DINING

CL.

BR 2

CL.

BATH 2

LIVING/DINING

CL.

BATH 2 BR 2

CL.

BR 3

CL.

UTILITY

UTILITY

2BR
(UNIT TYPE 'B')

2BR
(UNIT TYPE 'B')

1BR
(UNIT TYPE 'A')

1BR
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